:_AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Doctors Inlet Elem Cafeteria Expansion Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 5

2634 C.R. 220, Middleburg, FL 32068 Date: November 07, 2019 Date: 9-3-2020

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Clay County School Board Brian Boatright Architect, Inc F&G Construction Genl Contractors, Inc
900 Walnut St, Green Cove Springs, FL 914 Plainfield Ave, Orange Park, FL. 2734 Edison Ave, Jacksonville, FL. 32254
32043 32073

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Change Order 5 is associated with Owner Direct Purchasing - see attached spreadsheet.

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,198,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -502,129.35
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,695,870.65
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 20,933.45
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,716,804.10

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be August 3, 2020

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Brian Boatright Architect F&G Construction General Contractors Clay County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

S) ATURE 7 SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Brian O. Boatright, President Amy Austin, President Carol Studdard, Board Chair

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
8-17-2020 9-3-2020

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Conlract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:19:12 ET on 08/18/2020 under Order No.2186187405 which expires on 10/22/2020, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3BYADAS1)

1



Sv€c6'02$ 00°05$ L0°LVLL$ 8¢'9¢L'6L$  JdBAUOD O] pauin}ay spung [ejo]

61°280°c$ 00°0$ SLYviLS vrziees 1OVHINOD OL aaNdNLIY SaNN4d

AN TR NS 0005% 016583 96 C86 €18 Ajddng sJepjing uews|fo

0£296°L1% 00°05% 06'€LO'LS 0¥'868'91% Ajddng siepjing uews|bo4  66£/002d 2886204 020z/9/2
ze0% 00°0% zo'0$ 0c'0$ LOVHINOD OL aaNMNLIN SaNN4d

16°829°¢1$ 00053 09°89/% /6608CI$ Addng pmvg

68°829'CL$ 00°05% 29'89/$ 12018°21$ Aiddng 31 82e2002d ¥086204 0202112
0£'529v$ 00°0$ 18°192$ 6V°€9S VS LOVHINOD OL a3aNuNL1IY SANNAS

98 191'6% 00°05% GC 6823 1628 7S "ou| Xawa)

91°/82'6$ 00°05$ 91°165% 00981'6% oup'Xewey  /Z£.002d 208620Y 0202ivie
$9°6502$ 00°0$ Y9 L1$ 00'v61$ LOVHINOD OL aaNdNLIY SaNN4

PR TARARS 00°0S% 6629.3 Sv 91 ¢L$ [eusiely Buipiing yse

L1ees'els 00°05$ £OvL$ 8v'016'2L$ [eusiely Buipiing ysed  £8/9002d 0¥06204 0202/LL/\
ev'5Ll$ 00°0% 88'8$ 66'99/$ 1OVHINOD OL aaNdNLIy SANNAd

S TA AR KS 00°05% £8eviS GP08ECLS D771 00Ig Iseg

LL8r6'eLS 00°06$ LL1G2$ 00°L¥L'EL$ oTIde0Ig IS8 £2/9002d 910620Y 020zZ/LLIL
86'6£2°21% 00'05$ 26°689% 09'667°L1$ 1OVHINO9D OL a3aN¥NLIY SANN4

0003 000% 0003 0003 "ouj Auedwio pue|oN

85°6£2°21$ 00°05$ 96'689% 0966V L1L$ "ouj Auedwo) puejoN  95/9002d 289820Y 0202/LL/1

H3AAHO AONVHO Ad d30NAd3d ATSNOINTEd SHIAHO ISYHIAN OL SNOLLOFHHO0O

NOILONA4d (%l) SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS INNONV AOANIA #'0d # 03 3iva
Tviol XVv1 Xvi ‘'O'd

¥52Z¢ 14 “alllauosyoer
SNUBAY uosipy v£.Z
J0J0EIUCY [EI3UIS) UOHONIISU0D © ] 4

6L/181-L-0
TOOHJS AAUVLININITI 137IN] SH0L00d LV NOISNVdXT VIRIZ1d4VO
ONISVHOMNd LOFAIA



